LAND USE PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE

Thursday, March 6, 2014

West
I_ NN City Hall

22500 Salamo Road

Willamette Conference Room

9:00 am Proposed Type II Variance to allow a fifth lot to access Tract “C” in
Teresa’s Vineyard Subdivision

Applicant: Lennar Northwest, Inc.

Subject Property Address: 2589 Coeur D’Alene Drive
Neighborhood Assn: Savanna Oaks
Planner: Tom Soppe Project #: PA-14-12
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PA-14-12 Cover Sheet



Planning & Development + 22500 Salamo Rd #1000 ¢ Waest Linn, Oregon 97068
Telephone 503.656.4211 « Fax 503.656.4106  westlinnoregon.gov

PRE-APPLICATION CONFERENCE

THIS SECTION FOR STAaLy COmpPLETION

:""'“:mb't";g /é /) L{ TIME: f ﬁﬁf\ Protect 5924__ /V / ’7\
TAFF CONTACT: %ﬂ é‘P/ R , Fets SCSD

Pre-application conferences occur on the first and third Thursdays of each month, In order to
be scheduled for a conference, this form including property owner’s signature, the pre-
application fee, and accompanying materials must be submitted at least 14 days In advance
of the conference date. Twenty-four hour notice Is required to reschedule.

Address of Subject Property (or map/tax lot): 2889 Coour D'Aleno Drlve; Lot § of Terasa's Vinayard Subdivsion (21E35DA/4409)

Brief Description of Proposal; Type Il Varlance to CDC 48.030.D to allow a fifth lot to access
Tract “C" In Teresa's Vineyard Subdivision :

Applicant’s Name: Lennar Northwest, Inc.
Mailing Address: | 11087 NE 99th Street, Sulte 1170, Vancouver, WA 08682
Phone No: (503)519-6147 Emall Address: mike.Joomis@lennar.com

lease attach additlonal materlals relating to your proposal including a site plan on paper up

0 11 x 17 Inches in size deplcting the following ltems:

> North arrow » Access to and from the site, if applicable
» Scale > Locatlon of existing trees, highly recommend a
> Property dimenslons tree survey
» Streets abutting the property » Locatlon of creeks and/or wetlands, highly
» Conceptual layout, design and/or recommend a wetland delineation

bullding elevations % Location of exIsting utilitles (water, sewer, etc.)
»

Easements (access, utility, all others)

Please list any questions or Issues that you may have for city staff regarding your proposal:
Please see attached.

By my slgnature beiow, | grant city staff rlght of entry onto the subject property In order to
atlen, conference, .
*z/W//

Date

P ropertv owner s signature

11087 NE 99th Street, Suite 1170, Vancouver, WA 98682

Property owner’s malling address (If different from above)




Michael C. Robinson
mong: (503) 727-2264
Fax. (503) 346-2264

Perkins
Coie

1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth Floor
Portland, OR 97209-4128

PHONE: §03.727.2000

FAX: §03.727.2222

www,perkinscoie,com

smai. MRobinson@perkinscoie.com

February 20, 2014

VIA EMAIL

Mr. Chris Kerr
Community Development Director
City of West Linn

Planning and Building Department
22500 Salamo Road, Suite 1000
West Linn, OR 97068

Re:  Pre-Application Meeting Request for Lot 9, Teresa’s Vineyard Subdivision
Dear Mr. Kerr:

This office represents J. T. Smith Companies. Please find enclosed a request for a Pre-
Application meeting for Thursday, March 6 at 9:00 a.m. to discuss a variance to West Linn
Community Development Code Section 48.030.D to allow a fifth single-family lot to access
Tract “C” in Teresa’s Vineyard Subdivision.

The Applicant would like City Staff to describe the Type Il Variance Process and any additional
issues that they believe the Applicant should address in the application narrative.

Thank you in advance for your courtesy and assistance.

Very truly yours,

Mids0 C B A

Michael C. Robinson

MCR:rsp
Enclosures

ce: Mr. Mike Loomis (via email) (w/ encl.)
Mr. John Wyland (via email) (w/ encl.)
Mr. Garrett Stephenson (via email) (w/ encl.)
37891-0049/LEGAL29517960.1
ANCHORAGE BEHNING - BELLEVULE - BOISE CHICAGD DALLAS PDENVER LOS ANGELES MADISON NEW YORK
PALO ALTO PHOENIX PORTLAND SAN DIEGO SAN FRANCISCO - SEATTLE - SHANGHAL - TAIPEI WASHINGION, D.C.

Perkins Coie Lip



SURVENEDx DECEMBER, 2011

TERESA’S VINEYARD

BENG A REPLAT OF A PORTION OF LOTS 15 AND 5, BLAND ACRES,
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LENNAR

TRANSMITTAL
DATE: February 20, 2014
TO: John Nomie
COMPANY: City of West Linn
FROM: Mike Loomis — Director of Land Development
PHONE / EMAIL: 360-258-7872 (0) / 503-519-6147 (c) / mike.loomis@lennar.com
RE: Teresa’s Vineyard — West Linn
SUBJECT: Variance Fee

MESSAGE:
John: Included hereto is the Variance Fee for Teresa’s Vineyard Homesite 9.

Please let me know if you have any questions and/or need additional information.

Thank you,
Mike

11807 NE 99" Street, Suite 1170, Vancouver, WA 98682
Office (360) 258-7900 Fax (360) 258-7901

LENNAR.COM



